. L List of Drawings Referenced in Assembly Procedures
ROBO Cylinder Combinations Type DWG No. Upright type
Quality and Innovation XY base fixed type Single slider type GMMO07-053E
) i XY base fixed type Double slider type GMMO07-054E
IA Kit IK Series Assembly Procedures Edition 2 Upright type Single slider type | GMMO07-055E
Upright type Double slider type GMMO07-056E

Crossed-type base fixed Single slider type GMMO07-057E
XYB + Z base fixed type Single slider type GMMO07-058E
XYB + Z base fixed type Double slider type GMMO07-059E
Cable affixing method GMMO07-060E

Thank you for purchasing an 1Al product.
Use this Assembly Procedures as reference to assemble
your product correctly.

mqmmhwm»—ng

XY base fixed type

[Model]  ka.sxz 1] [2][E][A] Axis configuration RCS2
IK2-PXZ ﬂ 211 [&] Axis configuration RCP2

[4] Slider type

[3] Speed type

[2] Combination direction
[1] Configuration type

[IA kit components]
* Single slider type

Iz Z

ForAL,A2,BL  For RCP2 actuators For RCS 2
and B2 c1 C2,DlandD2  actuators C1, C2, [erpae x| [erGuide rail]
[ XY brackeq] D1and D2

[Model] E /

IK2-5XB 2){|3) - Axis configuration RCS2 5[ Cable bearer 1 [?_] Bearer | [7]Gude raiy [ELCable bearer 2|
Imounting bracke:
IK2-PXB E (i [4)] : Axis configuration RCP2

[[41 Frame cover X

[1] Configuration type
[ Symbol | X-axis (axis 1) [ Y-axis (axis 2) |
[ Bl | SS8R(150W) | SATR |

[2] Combination direction
Symbol|

* Double slider type
- Shape

[4] Slider type

[3] Speed type ? / . /

[2] Combination direction ¢, 1 a2 81 ForReP2 actuators  For RCS 2 [EPasx [BlGuide raix]

1 q and B2 C1,C2,Dland D2 actuators C1, C2,
[1] Configuration type e s

[[4] Frame cover X|

[3] Speed type [4] Slider type

Symbol Type Symbol [ Type
HH High speed High speed S | Single
High speed [ Medium speed | D | Double

High speed Low speed
Medium speed | Medium speed

[1] Configuration type —
Symbol -axis (axis 1) is (axis 2) J /
0W) 00W) -«
OW) ) ' - : : >
o 0
Jmounting bracket 1

OW)

X

[IA kit components]
* Single slider type

[Assembly procedure]
* Single slider type
DWG No.: GMMO07-053E

20| 0| 20| >| 3|

[2] Combination direction
* If the X-axis is reversed, only 1 and 2 are applicable.

[A1XZ bracke [2] Cable bearer] beare [3] Bearer
. ‘mounting brackel
* Double slider type

"'B‘

[2I Cable beared] [3] Bearer

‘mounting bracket

* Double slider type
Symbol | DWG No.: GMMO7-054E

Shape

[4] Slider type
Type [Symbol [ Type |
High speed High speed | S | Single |

High speed | Medium speed | D | Double’
High speed Low speed

Medium speed | Medium speed

[Assembly procedure]
* Single slider type
DWG No.: GMMO07-055E

* Double slider type
DWG No.: GMMO07-056E

Catalog No.ME0193-2A



Crossed-type base fixed XYB + Z base fixed type

[IA kit components]
* Single slider type

ZEn

1] XY brackef 3] Plate YZ 4] Plate YZ2| 5] Guide rail

[Model] IK2-8YB m E Axis configuration RCS2 [Model]
@E Axis configuration RCP2 IK3-SBB m@ . Axis configuration RCS2 i |

-
[7Cable bearer 1] 8] B 0] Cable bearer 2|[[11] B i
[4] Slider type IK3-PBB mEE:l Axis configuration RCP2 S e MR
[3] Speed type e * Double slider type

[2] Combination direction I ‘1J_ [4] Slider type
[1] Configuration type [3] Speed type . E '
-

[2] Combination direction
[1] Configuration type

[1 XY brackef] 2] Plate 3] Plate YZ1 [4] Plate YZ2| 5] Guide rail

[1] Configuration type [ Symbol | X-axis (axis 1) | Y-axis (axis 2) |
[ BL | SSBR(I50W) | SAR ]

[1] Configuration type G1 —
[2] Combination direction -

" " Y-axis
Symbol X-axis (axis 1) :

Smbol A2 axis 2,

— ( ) 7 [71 Cable bearer 1| bearer [s ] Bearer [[91 Guide rail Y| [10 Cable bearerg [11] Bearer

G1 SS8R (100W) SA7TR Imounting brackel mounting bracket 2
Shwe* %
[2] Combination direction

* If the X-axis is reversed, only 1 and 2 are applicable.
[Symbol | 1 2 a

[3] Speed type [4] Slider type = : [Assembly procedure]

Tyoe | Symbol [T Shape | € % ; * Single slider type

Figh speed | _High speed T -

H!Sh EEZZd Me'dgiurﬁpsepeeed | Single / - DWG No.: GMMO07-058E

High speed Low speed
Medium speed | Medium speed

[3] Speed type [4] Slider type * Double slider type

[IA kit components] Symbol Type Symbol | Type DWG No.: GMM07-059E

. . HHH High speed High speed High speed S Single
*
Slngle slider type HHM High speed High speed | Medium speed D Double

HHL High speed High speed Low speed

1] Plate Va [2] Guide rail v l3] Frame cover Y| [4] Cable bearer 1] 6] Cable bearer 2|

[7] Bearer mounting]
bracket 2

[Assembly procedure]
* Single slider type
DWG No.: GMMO7-057E




i\_ Note: ® Although the corners of each part have been chamfered, exercise due caution during
assembly to prevent injury. If necessary, wear gloves and other protective gears.
® Exercise due caution durina assemblv to prevent ninchina of vour hands and finaers.

XY base fixed type: Single slider type
IK2-S(P)XBOOOOOS

DWG.No. | GMMO7-0538 | 12

[Tools] Allen wrench, spanner wrench, ruler

— Hex head bolt + plain washer (4 pcs)

__—[1] XY bracket

- [2] Plate X

Parallel pin (1 pc or 2 pcs)

T X-axis

Screw lock holes = Screw lock holes

Parallel pin holes

[ Model

K25 (P SXRA (SNBR
IK2-5(P) SXBC (SXED)

[ Parallel pin Hex head bolt Tightening torque
'S |_©8h7 x 25 M8 x 30 mm__ | 308kg! - em.~ 2067N + em

5 |_@5h7x25 | M5x25mm | 74 Jkgf + om. 727M « e |

: Insert a washer

. in the case of
i S(P)SXBA. \

_ Y-axis

With combination directions 2
through 4, the actuator and
bracket directions are different. ,

Parallel pin (1 pc or 2 pcs)

[1] XY bracket

[2] Plate X — — .

Model Parallel pin | Hex socket-head bolt Tightening torque
IK2-S(P)SXBALILIL S | @5h7 x 12 M8 x 18 mm 306kgt + cm.~ 287N » cm .
. [ IK2-3(PISXBBLIL L 15 | @4h7 x 10 M5 x 15 mm 34.9kgf - cm 342N - om | .
1K2-5 (P} SXBCLILL 8 | @4h7 x10 M5 x 12 mm 34.0kgl * cm.~ 342N * cm
IK2-S(P)SXBDLILI 15 | @4h7 x 10 M5 x 12 mm 18.0 kgt * cm.~176N - cm

Note: To ensure squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, place one parallel pin.
After adjusting the squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, affix the hex head bolt.

)

Hex socket-head bolt (2 pcs) &=
Hex nut (2 pcs) { L

[6] Bearer mounting bracket 1

Y-axis

[1] XY bracket

125 (P SIEA |5 B8 T . W3S SXBCSBOI KT TS
Set the dimension from ide face Set the dimension from the side face
of the XY bracket to the tip of bearer of the XY bracket to the tip of bearer
mounting bracket 1 [6] to 152.5 mm. mounting bracket 1 [6] to 172.5 mm.

Model
K2-5(P)SXBASXEEI LT
1K2-5 (P} SXBC (SXBO)

[ Hex socket-head bolt | Tightening torque |
M4 x 8 mm |$.?k@>cm/3$9ﬂ'm|

]

Note: To ensure squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, place one parallel pin.
' After adjusting the squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, affix the hex head bolt.

. Hex socket-head countersunk (4 pcs)
|

+ [6] Bearer
mounting
bracket 1

Hex socket-head countersunk (4 pcs)
Hex nut (4 pcs) .

[5] Cable bearer 1

Align the end face of cable
bearer 1 [5] with the end .
face of guide rail X [3].

[3] Guide rail X .

Model

I The following procedures apply to configurations with a cable bearer. I

Install the X-axis and guide rail X.

40 Align the end face of
the base with the end
face of guide rail X.

[ Ik2-s(P) sxBA(SXER) OODIOOS

30
I+
ars
= wa Align the end face of
[3] Guide rail X = Jmem——— ¥ the base with the end
"-H\ face of guide rail X.

[1K2-S(P)SXBC (SXBDI s

Align the end face position of
guide rail Y [7] with the end face
position of the XY bracket [1].

/ Hex socket-head bolt (3 pcs)
X-axis Hex nut (3 pcs)

[7] Guide rail Y

Hex socket-head

countersunk Tightening torque

KZ-S{PISXBASXERI L1 s
IK2-5 (P} SXBC (SXBO) [

M3 x 6 mm 4.89kaf - cm. /479N - cm '

Hex socket-head bolt

18.0kgf - cm. 176N - cm

* This assembly procedure applies to combination direction 1. With other combination directions such as 2 and 3, the actuator and bracket directions are different. If you are using combination direction 2 or 3, assemble the parts by

referring to this drawing.




XY base fixed type: Single slider type
IK2-S(P)XBOOOOOS

DWG. No. GMMO7-053E 22

(Note)  One side of cable bearer 2 [8] is free. The customer should . Arrange the wires so that each axis will not contact the cables and
install cable bearer 2 when installing a handle, etc. connectors when the axis is moved over its entire stroke.

(Note)  If you want to move the actuator with brake by hand, connect the
-. controller and supply the power and then set the brake release switch to

: R - /\1 - [8] Cable bearer 2 . the release (RLS) side. .
Y-axis 3 ‘Q _—
! e ’ )

/
[8] Cable bearer 2

Hex socket-head countersunk (4 pcs) " [5] Cable bearer 1 =

Hex nut (4 pcs)

s Connect the motor
cable/encoder
cable connectors.

Guide rail

Hex socket-head :
Model countersunk Tightening torque B

W2 STPISXBATSXEE ] £

K5 (P SXBC (SXBO) M3 x 6 mm #.B9kgl * om,< 478N + cm .

Installation position of cable bearer 2 [8]

Y-axis

\ “ =\ [8] Cable bearer 2

L1 T L
- s

[ ) L]
:“ ) .\\'\_ ry ) =:=@;J|I
=

S— D

[7] Guide ra‘ﬁ_‘;" See the table below.

Installation position of IK2-S(P) SXBA (SXBB) OOOOOS

Length from end face of guide rail Y
Y-axis stroke (front side) to fixed end of bearer ‘ :
50 mm 81.5 . .

100 mm 106.5

150 mm 1315

200 mm 156.5 ' '
250 mm 181. : :
300 mm 206. ' '
350 mm 231.

400 mm 256.5

Installation position of IK2-S(P) SXBC (SXBD) OOOOOS :
Length from end face of guide rail Y . .
Y-axis stroke (front side) to fixed end of bearer

50 mm 80.0
100 mm 105.0 . .
150 mm 130.0
200 mm 155.0 . .
250 mm 180.0
300 mm 205.0
350 mm 230.0 : :

400 mm 255.0




/7, Note: ® Although the comers of each part have been chamfered, exercise due caution during XY base fixed type: Double slider type
assembly to prevent injury. If necessary, wear gloves and other protective gears. IK2-S(P)XBOOOOOD

® Exercise due caution durina assemblv to prevent pinchina of vour hands and finaers.

DWG No. |  GMMO7-054E | 112
[Tools] Allen wrench, spanner wrench, ruler # With combination directions 2 and 3 . With combinat_ion (_iire_ctio_ns 2 through 4,
\ ] o the bracket direction is different. ,  Yaxis the actuator direction is different.
. Hex head bolt + / te 18 T 1 . ]

high-tension washer (6 pcs) Parallel pin (1 pc or 2 pcs)

: RS

Hex socket-head bolt + __
plain washer (8 pcs) [4] XY bracket —_

[2] Plate X '

. Parallel pin (1 pc or 2 pcs)

Parallel pin (2 pcs)

3 [2] Plate X . - - |
X-axis ) ' — 3
Insert a washer E
' ' |inthe case of [1] XY bracket
g S(P)SXBA. |
Screw lock holes _,Screw lock holes Screw lock holes /Screw lock holes . , [
St Parallel Parallel ‘S’\"‘ o . . "4 Parallel pin holes: @8 .
/=4 =3, pin holes pin holes 2= "< ock hol et >
Screw lock holes " Screw lock holes: @9 <\ Screw lock holes: @9 '
Screw lock holes |, ﬁglree;/v lock Screw lock L . - . Model Parallel pin [ Hex socket-head bolt [ Tightening torque
holes ' , [ IK2-S(P)SXBALILICILICID @5h7 x 12 M8 x 18 mm 300kg! + o/ ZIITN + e
Combination directions 1, 3 Combination directions 2, 4 . o | IK2-5(P)SXBBLLILILICIC 24h7 x 10 M5 x 15 mm . Dhgt - om. 342N - e
F;;J;EX' bn | Hex XL IK2-S(P)SXBCLLILIID | @4h7x 10 M5 x 12 mm 4 5vgl - cm /M2 < em
* - * | IK2-s(P) SXEDODOOID 24h7 x 10 M4 x 12 mm 18.0kat + e 176N - em
Model Parallel pin_| Hex socket-head bolt | _Tightening torque . [ @5h7x14 | M5x18mm [ razsct-emsvomieem | |
K25 1P SXBAISKEE] 28h7 x 18 M8 x 20 mm 308kgl + e ZHTN - 5 ) N - - -
_ X willhas - : Note: To ensure squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, place one parallel pin. ' Note: To ensure squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, place one parallel pin.
IK2-5(P) SXBC (SXBO) 25h7 x 14 M5 x 20 mm 74.2%ai * cm. 727N + cm . After adiustina the sauareness of the X-axis and Y-axis. affix the hex head bolt. ' After adjusting the squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, affix the hex head bolt.

I The following procedures apply to configurations with a cable bearer. I .

Hex socket-head bolt (2 pcs)
Install the X-axis and guide rail X. Hex nut (2 pcs)

Hex socket-head countersunk (4 pcs)
Hex nut (4 pcs)

[5] Cable bearer 1 ,

" [6] Bearer mounting bracket 1 Hex socket-head countersunk (4 pcs)

40 '

[40 Align the end face of
¥ the base with the end '
face of guide rail X.

Bottom view .

[ Ikz-s(P) sxBA (S¥8B) DD |

[6] Bearer
' mounting
. bracket1 .

Align the end face of cable
bearer 1 [5] with the end
face of guide rail X [3].

[3] Guide rail X

=1 | N - s . X-axis
. U o0 = ao
X-axis —— = =1 . [ WzsiPISYBASXBEILIL o IK2-S(P) SXBC [SXBO) L IILILID .
— 375 . Set the dimension from the side face Set the dimension from the side face ;
of the XY bracket to the tip of bearer of the XY bracket to the tip of bearer
o 4 . ’ .
3] Guide rail X — o] 0 Align the end face of mounting bracket 1 [6] to 152.5 mm. mounting bracket 1 [6] to 172.5 mm.
S the base with the end , ) Hex Sockethead - -
s face of guide rail X. Model countersunk Tightening torque
Bottom view ! Model Hex socket-head bolt Tightening torque ! TK2-5 1P SXBASXBEL : T
. [ HESFSBA SXBE L LD | . 5P} BXBG SHBO)L M3 x 6 mm 4 Bakgl + cm 478N + cm
4 < M4 x 8 mm 36.7kgt * cm,~ 350N + cm
| IK2-5(P}SXBC (SXBD) JIO0CD | ' 1K2-5(P) SXBC (SXBDIL '

* This assembly procedure applies to combination direction 1. With other combination directions such as 2 and 3, the actuator and bracket directions are different. If you are using combination direction 2 or 3, assemble the parts by
referring to this drawing.



XY base fixed type: Double slider type
IK2-S(P)XBOOOOOD

2/2

DWG. No. ‘ GMMO7-054E ‘

Align the end face position of
guide rail Y [7] with the end face
position of the XY bracket [1].

T-slot in XY bracket [1]

\. / Hex socket-head bolt (3 pcs)
\ Hex nut (3 pcs)
[7] Guide rail Y

Model
1K2-5(P) SXBA(SXBB) [

IK2-5(P) SXBC(SXBD) )

Hex socket-head bolt Tightening torque

M4 x 8 mm 18.0kgt - cm,~ 176N - com

(Note)

One side of cable bearer 2 [8] is free. The customer should
install cable bearer 2 when installing a handle, etc.

Hex socket-head countersunk (4 pcs)
" Hex nut (4 pcs)

_—[8] Cable bearer 2

Model

Hex socket-head
countersunk

Tightening torque

THZ2-5P) SXBA SXBEI LI L0

IK2-5 P} SXBC (SXBD) I

M3 x 6 mm

4 8okgf + em.~47.9N « em

Installation position of cable bearer 2 [8]

[7] Guide rall Y

Y—axi\s — s

o ‘\u C) |i |r o = E) Oéi

oo . \ \\ - =‘{d}4
=

See the table below.

Installation position of IK2-S(P) SXBA (SXBB) OOOO

[8] Cable bearer 2

[m]o}

Y-axis stroke

Length from end face of guide rail Y

(front side) to fixed end of bearer

50 mm 81.5
100 mm 106.5
150 mm 1315
200 mm 156.5
250 mm 1815
300 mm 206.
350 mm 231.
400 mm 256.

Installation position of IK2-S(P) SXBC (SXBD) OOOOOD

Y-axis stroke

Length from end face of guide rail Y

(front side) to fixed end of bearer

50 mm 80.0
100 mm 105.0
150 mm 130.0
200 mm 155.0
250 mm 180.0
300 mm 205.0
350 mm 230.0
400 mm 255.0

Arrange the wires so that each axis will not contact the cables and
connectors when the axis is moved over its entire stroke.

(Note)  If you want to move the actuator with brake by hand, connect the
controller and supply the power and then set the brake release switch to

. the release (RLS) side.

/
[8] Cable bearer 2

Connect the motor
- cable/encoder
. cable connectors.

Guide rail




i\: Note: ® Although the corners of each part have been chamfered, exercise due caution during Upright type: Single slider type
assembly to prevent injury. If necessary, wear gloves and other protective gears. IK2-S(P)XzOOOOOS

® Exercise due caution durina assemblv to prevent pinchina of vour hands and finaers. ‘

DWG. No. ’ GMMO7-055E 11

[Tools] Allen wrench, spanner wrench, ruler . I The following procedures apply to configurations with a cable bearer. I

With combination directions 2 through -

With combination directions 2 through 4, the actuator direction is different. .

. ‘f 4, the bracket direction is different.
?x |

Hex head bolt + plain washer
(4 pcs) . Parallel pin (2 pcs)

= = 2 " Hex socket-head bolt (4 pcs)

..T..

Parallel pin . .
(2 pes) |
T Xeaxis . .
. . [Installation of bearer mounting bracket [3] on XZ bracket [1]]
Model Parallel pin_| Hex head bolt Tightening torque ' " Hex socket-head N N ' [ Model [ Hex socket-head bolt | Tightening torque |
K25 P ¥ZB1LILILIS | _©8h7x18 | M8x20 mm | 30Gwg - cm./ 2397N - em ' | Model | Parallel pin | bolt Tightening torque : [CrEsmxzeiis | M6 x 10 mm | 726kgt - om” 123aN ~om_|

. | K2-S(PIXZB1CILIS | @4h7x10 | M5x12mm | 34.9kgf - em 342N - cm | .

With combination directions 2 through 4, the installation direction of
the bearer mounting bracket [3] is different.

(Note)  One side of the cable bearer is free. The customer should install the cable
bearer as necessary.

Arrange the wires so that each axis will not contact the cables and '
. connectors when the axis is moved over its entire stroke. .

. (Note)  If you want to move the actuator with brake by hand, connect the f
controller and supply the power and then set the brake release switch to
the release (RLS) side.

. [3] Bearer
mounting
bracket

3] Bears_s;

! mounting
' bracket \

[Installation of cable bearer [2] on bearer mounting bracket [3]] '

Hex socket-head
Model | countersunk

| K25PI¥ZB1005 | M3x6mm | 4.88kaf-cm 478N -cm | * Refer to “Cable affixing method: GMMO07-060" for affixing of cables.

Tightening torque

* This assembly procedure applies to combination direction 1. With other combination directions such as 2 and 3, the actuator and bracket directions are different. If you are using combination direction 2 or 3, assemble the parts by
referring to this drawing.



Ei\: Note: ® Although the corners of each part have been chamfered, exercise due caution during Upright type: Double slider type
assembly to prevent injury. If necessary, wear gloves and other protective gears. 1K2-S(P)XZzOOOOOD

® Exercise due caution durina assemblv to prevent pinchina of vour hands and finaers. DWG. No. GMMO7-056E ‘ 11

I The following procedures apply to configurations with a cable bearer. I

[Tools] Allen wrench, spanner wrench, ruler '

With combination directions 2 through - With combination directions 2 through
4, the bracket direction is different. . 4, the actuator direction is different.

| Hex head bolt + plain ) '
| washer (4 pcs) : :
| . Parallel pin (2 pcs) .
3 . .
[ .
' . [Installation of bearer mounting bracket [3] on XZ bracket [1]]
: Model | parallel pin I Hex socket-head | Tightening torque I : [ Model | Hex socket-head bolt | Tightening torque |
[ Model [ Parallelpin_| Hex head bolt_] Tightening torque : _ __ bolt : | K28 (PIXZBIILLID | M6 x 10 mm | 126kgt - em.”1234N - cme
[ IK2-S(FIXZB1CICCID | o8h7x18 | M8x20mm | 306kgt - cm.~ 2997 - cm . [OKesSTPIXZRIOD [ @4h7x10 | M5x12mm | 34.9kgi - cm. 342N - em | .

With combination directions 2 through 4, the installation direction of
the bearer mounting bracket [3] is different.

(Note)  One side of the cable bearer is free. The customer should install the cable
bearer as necessary.

Arrange the wires so that each axis will not contact the cables and .
. connectors when the axis is moved over its entire stroke. .

— . (Note)  If you want to move the actuator with brake by hand, connect the .
Z-axis controller and supply the power and then set the brake release switch to

the release (RLS) side.

Hex socket-head countersunk (4 pcs) ‘ ‘

/ />( [2] Cable bearer .

. [3] Bearer

mounting h
s . ' bracket m3105::i3 rrg
\\ \ ' ' bracket

3] Bearer
. mounting

[Installation of cable bearer [2] on bearer mounting bracket [3]] f . bracket

Hex socket-head ' TS

| Model countersunk Tightening torque
| K2STPI¥ZBIIS [ M3x6mm | 4.88kaf-cm/ 478N -cm | * Refer to “Cable affixing method: GMMO07-060" for affixing of cables.

* This assembly procedure applies to combination direction 1. With other combination directions such as 2 and 3, the actuator and bracket directions are different. If you are using combination direction 2 or 3, assemble the parts by
referring to this drawing.



i\_ Note: ® Although the corners of each part have been chamfered, exercise due caution during
assembly to prevent injury. If necessary, wear gloves and other protective gears.
® Exercise due caution durina assemblv to brevent ninchina of vour hands and finaers.

Crossed-type base fixed: Single slider type
IK2-S(P)YBOOOOOS

DWG. No. GMMO07-057E ‘ 112

[Tools] Allen wrench, spanner wrench, ruler

Parallel pin (1 pc)

_ [1] Plate YZ

Hex socket-head bolt +
plain washer (4 pcs)

,
S

[1] Plate YZ . £ _J
T~
. 4//
Model | Parallel pin | Hex sobc(l;lft—head | Tightening torque ' | Model | Parallel pin | Hex sott):gﬁl-head | Tightening torque |
[ K2S(FYBBILI LIS | 28h7x18 | M8x15mm | 30Gkgl - cm./2897N - cm . [ ®2SFYBBIOS | @4h7x10 | M5x18mm | 3d.9kaf- cm. 342N - cm

_ Hex socket-head

[1] Plate YZ . countersunk (4 pcs)

Hex socket-head countersunk
« (4 pcs)

[5] Bearer mounting bracket 1 Hex nut (4 pcs)

Align the end face of cable
bearer 1 [4] with the end
Y-axis ‘ face of guide rail Y [2].

[4] Cable bearer 1

[2] Guide rail Y ——

A
* Hex socket-head bolt (2 pcs)
[5] Bearer mounting bracket 1

[2] Guide rail Y

[Installation of cable bearer 1 [4] on bearer mounting bracket 1 [5]]
Model | Hex socket-head |

Tightening torque

: countersunk
. [ kesiPyeBIOCOS | M3 x 6 mm | 4.8gkgt - cm 47.9N -cm_|
Model Hex socket-head bolt Tightening torque : " " .
I eSS FIYBBIL LIS I M5 x 18 mm I 74_25& : :mg ?2§N o | . [Installation of cable bearer 1 [4] on guide rail 2 [2]]
Model Hex socket-head Tightening torque
: countersunk
. | KzsPIYEBIOCS | M3 x 6 mm | 4.89kgl - em/47.9N - cm_|

With combination direction 2, the actuator direction is different.

I The following procedures apply to configurations with a cable bearer. I

Install the Y-axis and guide rail Y.

Align the end face of
the base with the end
face of the guide rail.

[2] Guide rail Y
/ /4
£
1 — _‘{ 7]
.fr =] 2 8
! [+ N3 @D o o
| 0 E

Y-axis —1]
o

(Note) ~ One side of cable bearer 2 is free. The customer should install cable
bearer 2 as necessary.

[1] Plate YZ

. Hex socket-head
countersunk (4 pcs)

[6] Cable bearer 2

:  [4] Cable bearer 1~ ——

— _ Zaxis

3 [7] Bearer mounting bracket 2

___ Hex socket-head bolt (2 pcs)

Y-axis

[2] Guide rail Y

[Installation of bearer mounting bracket 2 [7] on plate YZ [1]]

Model [ _Hex socket-head bolt | Tightening torque |
IK2-S(PIYBEILL L5 | M5 x 15 mm | 74.2kgf - em.~727N « em

[Installation of cable bearer 2 [6] on bearer mounting bracket 2 [7]]

Model

Hex socket-head

countersunk Tightening torque

IK2-S(P)YBBILILIOS | M3 x 6 mm [ 289kal - cm 478N - cm

* This assembly procedure applies to combination direction 1. With other combination directions such as 2, the actuator and bracket directions are different. If you are using combination direction 2 or 3, assemble the parts by

referring to this drawing.




Crossed-type base fixed: Single slider type
IK2-S(P)YBOOOOOS

DWG. No. GMMO07-057E 2/2

Arrange the wires so that each axis will not contact the cables and
connectors when the axis is moved over its entire stroke.

Arrange the wires so that each axis will not contact the cables and
connectors when the axis is moved over its entire stroke.

(Note)  If you want to move the actuator with brake by hand, connect the
controller and supply the power and then set the brake release switch to
the release (RLS) side.

| Y-axis (axis 1): With cable bearer / Z-axis (axis 2): Without cable bearer

(Note)  If you want to move the actuator with brake by hand, connect the
controller and supply the power and then set the brake release switch to
the release (RLS) side.

| Y-axis (axis 1): With cable bearer / Z-axis (axis 2): With cable bearer




i\_ Note: ® Although the corners of each part have been chamfered, exercise due caution during XYB + base fixed type: Single slider type
assembly to prevent injury. If necessary, wear gloves and other protective gears. IK3-S(P)BBOOOOOS

® Exercise d tion duri blv t t pinchina of hands and fi .
xercise due caution durina assemblv to prevent pinchina of vour hands and finaers DWG. No. ‘ GMMO7-058E 12

[Tools] Allen wrench, spanner wrench, ruler

With combination directions 2 )
through 4, the actuator and : Parallel pin (1 pc or 2 pcs) Y-axis

ﬁ‘—_,/- Hex head bolt + plain washer (4 pcs) bracket directions are different.

i ' F - Y-axis
il ; -
® .

[1] XY bracket

After installing plate
YZ1, move the Y-axis
slider toward the
counter-motor end.

[2] Plate X

118 \ﬂ“@
\\5%« d Hex socket-head bolt
(4 pes)

Parallel pin (1 pc or 2 pcs) —

[3] Plate YZ1

" X-axis [2] Plate X

X-axis
[1] XY bracket

Screw lock holes: 5.5

Screw lock holes: @9 = IR Parallel pin holes: @5

Parallel pin | Hex SOCk?t -head | Tightening torque
O5h7x14 | M5x 12 mm__| 34 0kgl-cm.” 342N-cm
Note: To ensure squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, place one parallel pin.

After adiustina the sauareness of the X-axis and Y-axis. affix the hex head bolt.

| Parallel pin | Hex sogglt‘ebhead | Tightening torque :

08 | @ah7x10 | M5x15mm | 34 8kgi-cm. 342N-cm

Note: To ensure squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, place one parallel pin.
After adjusting the squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, affix the hex head bolt.

Note: To ensure squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, place one parallel pin.
. Atfter adiustina the sauareness of the X-axis and Y-axis. affix the hex head bolt.

Parallel pin (1 pc or 2 pcs) . EI I The following procedures apply to configurations with a cable bearer. I

Z-axis :
= [3] Plate YZ1

. Install the X-axis and guide rail X.

: i

B v ~ . = [4] Plate YZ2 —

Parallel pin (1 pc or 2 pcs)
Hex socket-head

Hex socket-head bolt (4 pcs) * bolt (4 pcs)

B X-axis = He—

40 Align the end face of
the base with the end
face of guide rail X.

. [5] Guide rail X = ﬁ

[4] Plate YZ2

[4] Plate YZ2 [3] Plate YZ1

N

Hex socket-head bolt (2 pcs) 2[3] Bearer mounting bracket 1

Note: On some models, only one parallel pin may be accommodated depending on the axis.

After adiustina the sauareness of the Y-axis and Z-axis, affix the hex head bolt.

H i
! !
! !
! Parallel pin Parallel pin ! Hex nut (2 pcs)
Parallel pin holes: @4 | holes: &4 holes: @4~ ! _- Z-axis - -
| Screw lock holes: &95.5 o . | Set the dimension from the
M g lock holes: @5.5 | s 2 = 3% Screw lock holes: /5.5 | side face of the XY bracket to
crew lock holes: ©5. i Parallel pin Parallel pin N ' : the tip of bearer mounting
! holes: @4 ~ holes: @4 =1 " ! Y-axis X bracket 1 [8] to 152.5 mm.
: 5. | . | - X-axis
Screw lock holes: 5.5 ! Screw lock holes: 25.5 Screw lock holes: @5.5 ! [1] XY bracket
' '
Hex ! Model Parallel pin Hex | Tightening torque | !
Model Parallel pin socket-head bolt Tightening torque | _ p socket-head bolt g g torq | ~ [5] Guide rail X

IK3-5(P/BBEILICILIS | @4h7x 10 M5 x 12 mm 34.8kgl-cm.”342N-cm i [KeSPIBBGTLILILIS | @4h7x10 | M5x10mm [ 34.9kgf-cm.”342N-cm i
i i Hex socket-head bolt | Tightening torque |
i Note: To ensure squareness of the Y-axis and Z-axis, place one parallel pin. i M4 x 8 mm | 36.7kgt cm.~ 358N cm |
I I

* This assembly procedure applies to combination direction 1. With other combination directions such as 2 through 4, the actuator and bracket directions are different. If you are using combination direction 2 through 4, assemble
the parts by referring to this drawing.



XYB + base fixed type: Single slider type
IK3-S(P)BBOOOOOS

DWG.No. |  GMMO7-058E 212
Hex head bolt countersunk (4 pcs) . E .
Hex nut (4 pcs) . . .
[7] Cable bearer 1 1] T-slotin XY bracket ‘Align the end face of guide [3] Plate YZ1
: i rail Y [9] with the end face :
Hex socket-head countersunk (4 pcs) . 2;xis of the[X]Y bracket [1]. .

X-axis .

. Y-axis
Y-axis

Align the end face of cable .
bearer 1 [7] with the end
face of guide rail X [5].

[5] Guide rail X Hex socket-head bolt (3 pcs)

: X-axis Hex nut (3 pcs) [9] Guide rail Y
: [9] Guide rail Y : )
[Installation of cable bearer 1 [7] on bearer mounting bracket 1 [8]] ' : /ﬁ’: 3
Model Hecxof,‘,’,f:,ﬁr‘,iad Tightening torque ' Model [_Hex socket-head bolt | Tightening torque | : Screw lock holes: £5.5 = 7.
[FEsPese s | M3 X 6 mm [ #8%kal -cm 478N -em | : K3-S(P)BEGIDOCS | M4 x 8 mm | 13,0kgr'cm§ 176N-cm__| :

[Installation of cable bearer 1 [7] on guide rail X [5]] ' .
Hex socket-head

Model countersunk Tightening torque | ’ : [ Model [ Hex socket-head bolt | Tightening torque |
[ esFEea S | Wxomm | 380 en /TN om | [KasSPIEBGILIIIS | M5x10mm | 74.2kal-cm./ 727N-cm

| 12 Arrange the wires so that each axis will not contact the cables and
Installation position of cable bearer 2 [10] . connectors when the axis is moved over its entire stroke.

[10] Cable bearer 2

Y-axis _ . (Note)  If you want to move the actuator with brake by hand, connect the
Y-axis Hex socket-head countersunk (4 pcs) ==\ [10]Cable bearer 2 controller and supply the power and then set the brake release switch to
\‘ { 7 . the release (RLS) side.
—— Z-axis 5 a =] = = = o .
‘e AN .
0 3 [N s—y £ =9{d}4
S— L) ] | '
— = '
[9] Guide rail Y See the table below. ,
[3] Guide rail Y '
. Length from end face of guide rail Y .
Y-axis stroke (front side) to fixed end of bearer .
50 mm 815 .
Hex socket-head countersunk (4 pcs)
Hex nut (4 pcs) 100 mm 106.5 .
[11] Bearer mounting 150 mm 1315 '
bracket 2 200 mm 1565 '
250 mm 181.5 '
[Installation of cable bearer 2 [10] on guide rail Y [9]] 300 mm 2065 .
Hex socket-head Ny i 350 mm 2315 .
Model countersunk | Tightening torque |
[ IK3-S{PIBBGITTTIIS | M3 x 6 mm [ 4B%kgt - cm.“47.5N - cm 400 mm 256.5 '

[Installation of cable bearer 2 [10] on bearer mounting bracket 2 [11]] f

Hex socket-head N X
Model | countersunk Tightening torque | .

[ KzsiPeBGITOS | M3 x 6 mm 4.80kgl - om 475N - em_ | . * Refer to “Cable affixing method: GMMO07-060" for affixing of cables.




/1\, Note: ® Although the corers of each part have been chamfered, exercise due caution during XYB + base fixed type: Double slider type
assembly to prevent injury. If necessary, wear gloves and other protective gears. IK3-S(P)BBOOOOOD

® Exercise due caution durina assemblv to prevent pinchina of vour hands and finaers. DWG. No. GMMO7-059E 12

With combination directions .
2 through 4, the bracket
direction is different.

[Tools] Allen wrench, spanner wrench, ruler With combination directions 2 through *

4, the actuator direction is different. : Parallel pin (1 pc or 2 pcs)  Y-axis

"
Hex socket head . g | . .
bolt + plain washer * . S = Y-axis = = z [1] XY bracket
(8 pcs) ' < —+ | Tgl| : 2 'S
. m:z_}::ggcl‘:r?h + | 4 ” - N - After installing plate
* washer (6 pcs) . s S, . YZ1, move the Y-axis
. [1] XY bracket ™~ « Hex socket—he . slider toward the
Parallel pin (2 pcs) . bolt (4 pcs) ] | counter-motor end.
Y i —

Parallel pin
(Ipcor2pcs) .

/

Hex“socket-head bolt

= | 4 pcs
Screw lock holes Screw lock holes . . o E q il . re
\“:‘ I:éiParallel pin holes L
Screw lock holes //L’L& Screw lock holes
| . . - . [2] Plate' X
Combination directions 1, 3 : : L 1] - X-axis

' Screw lock holes: @9 : :
Screw lock holes Screw lock holes . [ d -y X . .
Parallel pin holes ¥~ q . ke mpz Parallel pin holes: 28 . . Screw lock holes: @5.5 - Screw lock holes: @/5.5
Screw lock holes ) Screw lock holes ., Screw lock holes: @9 < |/ Screw lock holes: @9 . . L Parallel pin holes: @5

Combination directions 2, 4

- - ' Model Parallel pin | Hex head bolt i - H Tightenin : ; Hex socket-head -
| Model | Parallel pin |Socke[j\eé‘ad bol(| Tightening torque | , I 35P1B8GILLID I @Bh?xqa I ME X 20 mm Model | Parallel pin | o ket had bolt ?urque 9 . | Model | Parallel pin | bolt Tightening torque
[wasPeesi oo | ©8h7x18 | M8x20 mm “on/ 2 Man | | . Lika-sipipecnron | @4h7x10 | M5x15mm | M dkgon/ M| |, IK3ISPIBBGICIL LD | @5h7x14 | M5x12mm | 34.9kgl cm.”343N-cm
Note: To ensure squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, place one
parallel pin.

After adjusting the squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis,
affix the hex head bolt.

i

Note: To ensure squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, place one parallel pin.
After adjusting the squareness of the X-axis and Y-axis, affix the hex head bolt.

I The following procedures apply to configurations with a cable bearer. I

Z-axis

Install the X-axis and guide rail X.

= [4] Plate YZ2 . [

) (5] Guide rail X~ "\ |

[Botomvew |

Parallel pin (1 pc or 2 pcs) . Hex socket-head

bolt (4 pcs)
Hex socket-head bolt (4 pcs)

40 Align the end face of
the base with the end
face of guide rail X.

[4] Plate YZ2

[4] Plate YZ2 [3] Plate YZ1

Hex socket-head bolt (2 pcsy!

i i
i i
i i
- i i Parallel pin Parallel pin i Hex nut (2 pcs)
Note: On some models, only one parallel pin may be accommodated depending on the axis. ! " . ) . H | 4] +[8] Bearer mounting bracket 1
| holes: @4 . holes: @4 - 3 1 ! s
Parallel pin holes: &4 ! Screw lock holes: 25.5 o @ Screw lock holes: @5.5 | - Set the dimension from the
o, . | Parallel pin Parallel pin | side face of the XY bracket to

Screw lock holes: @5.5 i holes: @4 - holes: @4 =14 & i ; the tip of bearer mounting
' s lock holes: 295.5 : Y-axis bracket 1 [8] to 152.5 mm.

Screw lock holes: 5.5 ! crewlocicholes: 5. Screw lock holes: @5.5 | .
| | [1] XY bracket

Model Parallel pin Hex Tightening torque i Model Parallel pin Hex Tightening torque i =
PN | socket-head bolt 9 9 torq i PN | socket-head bolt Ll g torg ! o
1K3-5(P)BBG1CIOCID J4h7 x 10 M5 x 12 mm 34 9kgf-cm. 342N-cm ! [OkasiPiBeGIDOOD [ @4h7x10 | M5x10mm | 34.9kgf-cm.342N-cm ! * [5] Guide rail X

| |
! Note: To ensure squareness of the Y-axis and Z-axis, place one parallel pin. ! [ Model — [ Hex socket-head bolt ] Tightening torque ]
| After adiustina the squareness of the Y-axis and Z-axis, affix the hex head bolt. | | IK3-5 (P} BBG1CICICID | M4 x 8 mm | 36.7kgf-cm. 358N cm |

* This assembly procedure applies to combination direction 1. With other combination directions such as 2 through 4, the actuator and bracket directions are different. If you are using combination direction 2 through 4, assemble
the parts by referring to this drawing.



XYB + base fixed type: Double slider type
IK3-S(P)BBOOOOOD

DWG.No. |  GMMO7-059E 212
Hex head bolt countersunk (4 pcs) . - f . 3] Plate YZ1
Hex nut (4,pcs) (1] T-slot in XY bracket Align the end face of guide (3] Plate
[7] Cable bearer 1 . Z-axis \ rail Y [9] with the end face :
Hex socket-head bolt (4 pcs) . of the XY bracket [1]. .
S

Y-axis

Align the end face of cable
bearer 1 [7] with the end .
face of guide rail X [5].

Hex socket-head bolt (3 pcs)
Hex nut (3 pcs)

[5] Guide rail X X-axis . [9] Guide rail Y

: [9] Guide rail Y f
[Installation of cable bearer 1 [7] on bearer mounting bracket 1 [8]] | | |
Hex socket-head . N : Model Hex socket-head bolt Tightening torque '
Model I countersunk Tightening torque | . | IkasiPIBEGIDOLD | M4 x 8 mm | 13,0kgr'cm§ 176N-cm .
[ K35 (FIBBGILIIID | M3 X 6 mm | 4.83kgl - cm/ 47.9M - cm . .
[Installation of cable bearer 1 [7] on guide rail X [5]] ' '
Hex socket-head | N . | : : [ Model [ Hex socket-head bolt_[ Tightening torque |
Model Tight )
I B;d(:I[_.II_JI} [ Cragmeersunk = ssklggf temng:?::e | : ' [[®3SPIBBGICIIID [ M5x10mm | 74.2kaf-cm/727N-em
-SiP) X6 mm . - &m SN - em . .
.| 13 Arrange the wires so that each axis will not contact the cables and
s connectors when the axis is moved over its entire stroke.
o [10] Cable bearer 2 Installation position of cable bearer 2 [10] (Note)  If you want to move the actuator with brake by hand, connect the
Y-axis ——— o . . ! controller and supply the power and then set the brake release switch to
: Hex socket-head bolt (4 pcs) Y-axis _ (10] Cable bearer 2 \ the release (RLS) side.
\\ T
[ = < L] '

fa
= (=
:“ ) .\\"-._ r ) =Oajj}J| :

9] Guide rail Y - See the table below. = )

: Length from end face of guide rail Y '
Y-axis stroke (front side) to fixed end of bearer '

Hex socket-head countersunk (4 pcs)

Hex nut (4 pcs) 50 mm 815 '
[11] Bearer mounting 2 100 mm 106.5 '
bracket 2 150 mm 1315 '

200 mm 1565 '
[Installation of cable bearer 2 [10] on guide rail Y [9]] 250 mm 1815 .
H ket-hi . . X '

Model %(oﬁﬁferestuniad Tightening torque | 300 mm 2065
[TKESPIBBGILIID | M3 X 6 mm | 483kal - cm/47.8M - cm 350 mm 2315 '
400 mm 256.5 '

[Installation of cable bearer 2 [10] on bearer mounting bracket 2 [11]] '

Hex socket-head . -
Model countersunk Tightening torque | '

| TK3STFIEBGILILID | M3 x 6 mm | 489l - cm. 475N -cm_| '

* Refer to “Cable affixing method: GMM07-060" for affixing of cables.




i\_ Note: ® Although the corners of each part have been chamfered, exercise due caution during Cable aﬂ|X| ng method
assembly to prevent injury. If necessary, wear gloves and other protective gears.

® Exercise due caution durina assemblv to prevent pinchina of vour hands and finaers. DWG. No. ‘ GMMO7-060E ‘ 1/2

XY base fixed type : | Crossed type |

Affixing to XY bracket [1] Affixing to cable bearer 1 [5] ' Affixing to Z-axi
ixing to Z-axis

_Usethispart * |
to affix the .
cables.

- [4] Cable bearer 1

Secure the cables
-~ together to the
[5] Cable motor cover.

bearer 1

Tie-mount KR5G5 (HellermannTyton)
Hex socket-head countersunk M4-8
Use the T-slot to Hex nut

affix the cables.

[1] XY bracket

Tie-mount MB-1

. (HellermannTyton)

. Hex socket-head countersunk M3-8
Hex nut

First, remove the thin
head bolts (2 locations).
' Next, affix the cables

v using an Insulock.

Use an Insulock to affix each cable
directly to cable bearer 1 [5].

".Note: Since the hex socket on the thin head bolt is small, the hex socket may
be stripped (damaged) depending on how the bolt is loosened. Exercise
due caution when loosening the thin head bolts.

_ Use the cable affixing
-~ holes to affix the cables. '

[1] XZ bracket
 Tie-mount KR5G5 N
/' (HellermannTyton) 5 [
/' Hex socket-head
/ countersunk M4-8

__— [4] Cable bearer 1

b 6 - Cable affixing holes
(Affix from the back
side.)

XZ bracket | |
— Cable bearer

. Bound the cables using
an Insulock.

* The cable affixing method shown above assumes a Z-axis stroke of 50 mm.
If the Z-axis stroke is more than 50 mm, lay the cables straight when affixing, instead of bending them as shown in the figure.

‘.'?:‘ Note: Arrange the wires so that each axis will not contact the cables and connectors when the axis is moved over its entire stroke. If you want to move the actuator with brake by hand, connect the controller and supply the power and then set the brake release
switch to the release (RLS) side.




Cable affixing method

DWG.No. |  GMMO7-060E |

2/2

XY base fixed type |

Between Z-axis and cable bearer 2

Affixing to plate YZ1 [3]

Z-axis cable
connector

Tie-mount installation direction

Cable affixing holes

= Tie-mount KR5G5 (HellermannTyton)
Hex socket-head countersunk M4-8

Affixing to cable bearer

_ Use this part to

[3] Plate YZ1 affix the cables.

® 9
Y O
Coge T

o*e

Install a tie-mount on plate YZ1 [3] and
affix the cables using an Insulock.

Use plate YZ1 to
affix the cables.

Between Y-axis and cable bearer 1

Affixing to plate YZ1 [1]

Use the T-slot to

Y-axis cable connector affix the cables.
A

Cable bearer 1

Hex socket countersunk bolt M4-8

— Tie-mount KR5G5
(HellermannTyton)

— Brass spacer

—— Plain washer

— Hex nut

Affix the cables using
an Insulo

Cable bearer 2

Affix the cables directly |
to cable bearer 2 [10]
using an Insulock.

Use the T-slot to
affix the cables.

—— Tie-mount MB-1 (HellermannTyton)
Hex socket-head countersunk M-8

Affix the cables using
an Insulock.

Use an Insulock to affix each cable
directly to cable bearer 2 [10].

Between cable bearer 1 and cable bearer 2 .

Affixing to cable bearer 1 [10]

_ Use this part to .
affix the cables.

Z-axis cable

Use an Insulock to affix

Affix the cables using
each cable directly to cable an Insulock.

bearer 1 [5]. "

Between cable bearer 1 and cable bearer 2

Affixing to cable bearer 1 [10]

Cable bearer 1

X-axis

— _— - Use this part to
——— affix the cables.

Use an Insulock to affix
each cable directly to cable
bearer 1 [5].

Note:
switch to the release (RLS) side.

Arrange the wires so that each axis will not contact the cables and connectors when the axis is moved over its entire stroke. If you want to move the actuator with brake by hand, connect the controller and supply the power and then set the brake release






